4

2015 068019

STATE OF INCLUMENT LARE COURTY FILED FOR AFGERD

2015 OCT -2 PM 1:55

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

After Recording Mail/Return To:

ServiceLink, A Black Knight Financial Services Company
10385 WESTMOOR DRIVE, SUITE 100 WESTMINSTER, CO 80021 ATTENTION:
DENVER DIL TITLE

Commitment Number: 3380508-150197724

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

For valuable consideration paid, MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP, the holder of that Mortgage described as follows:

Mortgage Dated 06/22/2009, Recorded 07/17/2009 in the office of the Recorder of LAKE County, Indiana, in Doc No. 2009-049458, executed by Fredrick J. Heinen and Brenda J. Heinen to MERS Inc., as nominee for Residential Acceptance Network, Inc., which states that it secured a debt in the principal sum of \$362,100.06. Assigned from MERS Inc., as nominee for Residential Acceptance Network, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., s/b/m to BAC Home Loans Svc, LP FKA Countrywide Home Loans Svc, LP, in Doc. 2012-033931, Rec. 5/21/12. Assigned from Bank of America, N.A., s/b/m to BAC Home Loans Svc, LP FKA Countrywide Home Loans Svc, LP, to RBS Financial Products, Inc., in Doc. 2013-067007, Rec. 9/13/13. Assigned from Bank of America, N.A., s/b/m to BAC Home Loans Svc, LP FKA Countrywide Home Loans Svc, LP to Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by RBS Financial Products Inc., its AIF to RBS Financial Products Inc., in Doc. 2013-078274, Rec. 10/22/13. Assigned from RBS Financial Products Inc., in Doc. 2013-078275, Rec. 10/22/13. Assigned from RBS Financial Products Inc., in Doc. 2013-078275, Rec. 10/22/13. Assigned from RBS Financial Products Inc., in Doc. 2014-043452, Rec. 7/23/14. Assigned from RBS Financial Products Inc., By RMS Asset Management, LLC its AIF to NRZ Pass-Through Trust I, US Bank, NA, as Trustee in Doc. 2014-043452, Rec. 7/23/14. Assigned from RBS Financial Products Inc., I, US Bank, NA, as Trustee to NRZ Mortgage Holdings LLC in Fig. 2015-021029, Rec. 4/10/15

which is a lien on the real property described below, acknowledges full satisfaction of that Mortgage.

All that certain parcel of land situate in the County of Lake and State of Indiana being known and designated as follows: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATE IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: LOT

Property Address: 7297 FENWAY LN., SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375-1779
Page 1 of 3

bus

12 IN CAMDEN WOODS, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE, AND AMENDED BY A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED MAY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2005-042586, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 97 PAGE 13, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. Tax ID: 45-11-14-330-007.000-036



Property Address: 7297 FENWAY LN., SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375-1779 Page 2 of 3

Executed by the undersigned this $\frac{ANO}{ANO}$ $\frac{AA}{ANO}$, 2015.
MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP By Rushmore Loan Management Services, LLC, its Appointed Attorney in Fact
Ву:
Name: Tim Lightfoot
Its: Vice President
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the on August 24, 2015 by Tim Lightfoot its Vice President on behalf of MTGLQ
INVESTORS, LP By Rusing ore Loan Management Services, LLC, its Appointed Attorney in Fact who is personally known to me or has produced Drivers like as identification, and furthermore, the aforementioned person has acknowledged that his five eignature was his/her free and voluntary act for the purposes set for their this instrument reder!
This instrument prepared by: Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys At Law, 3805 Edwards Road, Suite 550,
Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611-0170. COLLIN DANIEL KNOWLES My Commission Expires April 30, 2019

Property Address: 7297 FENWAY LN., SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375-1779 Page 3 of 3 "I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law

BY:

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

